
CTY012R-1 COUNTY CLERK OF WILL COUNTY 11/1/2016

TRUST REPORT PAGE   1

10/01/2016 THRU 10/31/2016

NAME AMOUNT

---- ------

ABERON FUND 1, LLC 15,875.80

AMERICAN TAX LIEN, LLC 11,068.48

ARDWEN FUND 1, LLC 15,511.98

ARDWEN FUND 2, LLC 15,461.05

BEOR FUND 1, LLC 18,398.82

BRISINGER FUND 1, LLC 76,650.99

BYDSOM INC 14,358.96

CENTRAL BUYER CORP. 54,686.56

CHLOE TL, LLC 54,684.61

CKZ INVESTMENTS, LLC 10,992.28

COMIAN XI TAX LIEN FUND, LLC 2,329.13

COMIAN XIII TAX LIEN FUND, LLC 3,054.49

DG ENTERPRISES LLC-X,LLC 142,009.14

DIAMOND QUEST REALTY INC 121,405.03

EQUITY TRCOFBO THOMAS COSTELLO 8,166.83

ETC FARRELL Z139506 3,440.27

ETC GORDON J Z101556 1,312.51

ETC MCGINNIS Z036375 1,720.93

ETC RODRIGUEZ DAVID Z081326 3,113.83

FAIK PROPERTIES LLC 19,293.59

HOBO INVESTMENTS, LLC 6,103.34

IDEAL ENTERPRISES INC 1,757.70

INTERSTATE FUNDING CORP. 63,865.26

LONGSTREET CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 3,785.67

MIDTAX, INC. 24,840.77

MS INVESTMENT GROUP INC 162,656.47

NATIONAL INDEMNITY CORP. 33,248.28

NICOLAS LUCIO 1,149.18

NOMANBHOY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSH 68,949.98

OAK PARK INVESTMENTS INC. 50,959.82

OLD SCHOOL INVESTMENTS 9,960.05



ONEILL INVESTMENT GROUP LLC 2,653.67

PIP-WEST, LLC 2,199.40

REALTAX DEVELOPERS, LTD. 61,990.77

SABRE INVESTMENTS, LLC 67,975.93

SABRINA INVESTMENTS, LLC 18,886.11

SAFIRE INVESTMENTS, LLC 45,672.32

T PAPENDICK 592.27

TRI-COUNTY GROUP LLC 7,245.52

TTLAO, LLC 3,665.15

UNION TAX INVESTORS INC 37,068.28

USB C/F PTL PARTNERS, LLC 1,339.90

WILL COUNTY TRUSTEE 5,838.68

WILLS IRREVOCABLE TRUST 2,798.86
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BUYER NAME PARCEL NUMBER REDEMPTION DATE    EFFECTIVE DATE REDEMPTION AMT CERT

ABERON FUND 1, LLC 01-03-304-085-0000 10/07/2016        10/07/2016 14,082.34 13-00025

ABERON FUND 1, LLC 04-33-325-015-0000 10/06/2016        10/06/2016 1,793.46 13-01006

TOTAL FOR ABERON FUND 1, LLC 15,875.80

AMERICAN TAX LIEN, LLC 04-18-410-083-0000 10/31/2016        10/31/2016 3,756.77 14-00738

AMERICAN TAX LIEN, LLC 06-20-312-004-0000 10/31/2016        10/31/2016 7,311.71 14-01231

TOTAL FOR AMERICAN TAX LIEN, LLC 11,068.48

ARDWEN FUND 1, LLC 03-10-200-026-0000 10/25/2016        10/25/2016 15,511.98 13-00581

TOTAL FOR ARDWEN FUND 1, LLC 15,511.98

ARDWEN FUND 2, LLC 06-23-400-012-0000 10/06/2016        10/06/2016 156.47 13-01403

ARDWEN FUND 2, LLC 07-09-414-004-0000 10/26/2016        10/26/2016 8,396.89 13-01679

ARDWEN FUND 2, LLC 09-35-404-022-0000 10/04/2016        10/04/2016 6,907.69 13-02607

TOTAL FOR ARDWEN FUND 2, LLC 15,461.05

BEOR FUND 1, LLC 07-10-135-005-0000 10/04/2016        10/04/2016 18,398.82 12-01971

TOTAL FOR BEOR FUND 1, LLC 18,398.82

BRISINGER FUND 1, LLC 02-19-303-007-0000 10/03/2016        10/03/2016 15,694.25 12-00448

BRISINGER FUND 1, LLC 08-23-112-003-0000 10/14/2016        10/14/2016 3,806.80 12-02745

BRISINGER FUND 1, LLC 09-29-400-017-0000 10/25/2016        10/25/2016 37,996.44 12-03052

BRISINGER FUND 1, LLC 09-35-104-003-0000 10/12/2016        10/12/2016 19,153.50 12-03090

TOTAL FOR BRISINGER FUND 1, LLC 76,650.99

BYDSOM INC 09-04-401-009-1008 10/05/2016        10/05/2016 14,358.96 14-02350

TOTAL FOR BYDSOM INC 14,358.96

CENTRAL BUYER CORP. 06-12-403-046-0000 10/12/2016        10/12/2016 34,673.09 12-01504

CENTRAL BUYER CORP. 05-28-100-002-0000 10/27/2016        10/27/2016 606.88 14-01071

CENTRAL BUYER CORP. 05-28-200-006-0000 10/27/2016        10/27/2016 1,049.61 14-01074

CENTRAL BUYER CORP. 05-28-200-009-0000 10/27/2016        10/27/2016 18,356.98 14-01075

TOTAL FOR CENTRAL BUYER CORP. 54,686.56

CHLOE TL, LLC 06-15-200-010-0000 10/24/2016        10/24/2016 54,684.61 14-01204

TOTAL FOR CHLOE TL, LLC 54,684.61

CKZ INVESTMENTS, LLC 03-30-207-008-0000 10/25/2016        10/25/2016 4,906.55 14-00595

CKZ INVESTMENTS, LLC 05-28-105-004-0000 10/31/2016        10/31/2016 6,085.73 14-01073



TOTAL FOR CKZ INVESTMENTS, LLC 10,992.28

COMIAN XI TAX LIEN FUND, LLC 10-21-400-001-0000 10/13/2016        10/13/2016 2,329.13 12-03151

TOTAL FOR COMIAN XI TAX LIEN FUND 2,329.13

COMIAN XIII TAX LIEN FUND, LLC 05-25-104-020-0000 10/13/2016        10/13/2016 3,054.49 13-01207

TOTAL FOR COMIAN XIII TAX LIEN FU 3,054.49

DG ENTERPRISES LLC-X,LLC 04-04-113-006-0000 10/13/2016        10/13/2016 20,873.52 12-00826

DG ENTERPRISES LLC-X,LLC 04-07-311-015-0000 10/14/2016        10/14/2016 26,929.03 12-00876

DG ENTERPRISES LLC-X,LLC 05-01-210-021-0000 10/14/2016        10/14/2016 29,087.94 12-01243

DG ENTERPRISES LLC-X,LLC 05-07-104-011-0000 10/13/2016        10/13/2016 16,616.71 12-01269

DG ENTERPRISES LLC-X,LLC 08-32-105-006-0000 10/13/2016        10/13/2016 20,862.06 12-02792

DG ENTERPRISES LLC-X,LLC 14-35-100-017-0000 10/04/2016        10/04/2016 27,639.88 12-03541

TOTAL FOR DG ENTERPRISES LLC-X,LL 142,009.14

DIAMOND QUEST REALTY INC 02-05-304-031-0000 10/27/2016        10/27/2016 82,784.58 12-00214

DIAMOND QUEST REALTY INC 04-06-114-051-0000 10/17/2016        10/17/2016 26,525.73 12-00849

DIAMOND QUEST REALTY INC 04-33-325-016-0000 10/06/2016        10/06/2016 3,881.93 13-01007

DIAMOND QUEST REALTY INC 02-15-107-104-1003 10/11/2016        10/11/2016 6,163.60 14-00333

DIAMOND QUEST REALTY INC 04-09-406-008-0000 10/04/2016        10/04/2016 2,049.19 14-00715

TOTAL FOR DIAMOND QUEST REALTY IN 121,405.03

EQUITY TRCOFBO THOMAS COSTELLO 02-15-224-017-0000 10/26/2016        10/26/2016 8,166.83 12-00375

TOTAL FOR EQUITY TRCOFBO THOMAS C 8,166.83

ETC FARRELL Z139506 07-22-118-023-0000 10/31/2016        10/31/2016 3,440.27 14-02125

TOTAL FOR ETC FARRELL Z139506 3,440.27

ETC GORDON J Z101556 07-16-124-023-0000 10/17/2016        10/17/2016 1,312.51 14-01914

TOTAL FOR ETC GORDON J Z101556 1,312.51

ETC MCGINNIS Z036375 07-14-201-027-0000 10/20/2016        10/20/2016 1,720.93 14-01770

TOTAL FOR ETC MCGINNIS Z036375 1,720.93

ETC RODRIGUEZ DAVID Z081326 07-10-411-021-0000 10/18/2016        10/18/2016 1,161.17 14-01619

ETC RODRIGUEZ DAVID Z081326 07-15-406-012-0000 10/17/2016        10/17/2016 1,952.66 14-01883

TOTAL FOR ETC RODRIGUEZ DAVID Z08 3,113.83

FAIK PROPERTIES LLC 09-31-404-044-0000 10/12/2016        10/12/2016 7,549.20 13-02594

FAIK PROPERTIES LLC 15-01-301-006-0000 10/20/2016        10/20/2016 8,069.37 13-03022

FAIK PROPERTIES LLC 15-02-206-006-0000 10/20/2016        10/20/2016 728.06 13-03041

FAIK PROPERTIES LLC 15-02-400-026-0020 10/20/2016        10/20/2016 2,946.96 13-03047

TOTAL FOR FAIK PROPERTIES LLC 19,293.59

HOBO INVESTMENTS, LLC 04-14-416-005-0000 10/31/2016        10/31/2016 6,103.34 14-00728

TOTAL FOR HOBO INVESTMENTS, LLC 6,103.34

IDEAL ENTERPRISES INC 02-15-212-016-0000 10/06/2016        10/06/2016 1,757.70 13-00391

TOTAL FOR IDEAL ENTERPRISES INC 1,757.70

INTERSTATE FUNDING CORP. 03-28-310-108-0000 10/31/2016        10/31/2016 2,298.82 14-00590

INTERSTATE FUNDING CORP. 05-27-300-032-0000 10/27/2016        10/27/2016 16,634.30 14-01070

INTERSTATE FUNDING CORP. 06-21-207-005-0000 10/05/2016        10/05/2016 6,134.47 14-01234

INTERSTATE FUNDING CORP. 09-10-201-100-0000 10/21/2016        10/21/2016 13,208.05 14-02396

INTERSTATE FUNDING CORP. 14-20-401-034-0000 10/13/2016        10/13/2016 10,813.93 14-02943

INTERSTATE FUNDING CORP. 22-16-200-007-0000 10/04/2016        10/04/2016 14,775.69 14-03339

TOTAL FOR INTERSTATE FUNDING CORP 63,865.26

LONGSTREET CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 14-13-202-003-0000 10/11/2016        10/11/2016 3,785.67 14-02873

TOTAL FOR LONGSTREET CAPITAL FUND 3,785.67

MIDTAX, INC. 02-01-107-015-0000 10/06/2016        10/06/2016 19,898.58 13-00215

MIDTAX, INC. 02-14-301-083-0000 10/24/2016        10/24/2016 4,942.19 14-00327

TOTAL FOR MIDTAX, INC. 24,840.77

MS INVESTMENT GROUP INC 22-01-200-017-0000 10/21/2016        10/21/2016 54,013.02 12-03903

MS INVESTMENT GROUP INC 15-05-111-030-0000 10/11/2016        10/11/2016 8,225.53 13-03125

MS INVESTMENT GROUP INC 15-20-401-039-0000 10/13/2016        10/13/2016 7,697.00 13-03252

MS INVESTMENT GROUP INC 02-17-305-011-0000 10/21/2016        10/21/2016 11,245.07 14-00386



MS INVESTMENT GROUP INC 04-33-319-006-0000 10/03/2016        10/03/2016 2,750.65 14-00845

MS INVESTMENT GROUP INC 05-28-100-003-0000 10/27/2016        10/27/2016 578.13 14-01072

MS INVESTMENT GROUP INC 05-28-200-011-0000 10/27/2016        10/27/2016 45,685.16 14-01076

MS INVESTMENT GROUP INC 07-05-313-021-0000 10/11/2016        10/11/2016 6,956.82 14-01413

MS INVESTMENT GROUP INC 09-28-228-001-0000 10/25/2016        10/25/2016 8,359.74 14-02517

MS INVESTMENT GROUP INC 13-21-402-006-0000 10/14/2016        10/14/2016 17,145.35 14-02690

TOTAL FOR MS INVESTMENT GROUP INC 162,656.47

NATIONAL INDEMNITY CORP. 01-22-110-043-0000 10/21/2016        10/21/2016 27,067.91 13-00162

NATIONAL INDEMNITY CORP. 06-15-119-084-1007 10/07/2016        10/07/2016 6,180.37 13-01365

TOTAL FOR NATIONAL INDEMNITY CORP 33,248.28

NICOLAS LUCIO 07-28-205-007-0000 10/27/2016        10/27/2016 1,149.18 12-02684

TOTAL FOR NICOLAS LUCIO 1,149.18

NOMANBHOY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSH 07-15-127-005-0000 10/14/2016        10/14/2016 9,919.23 12-02266

NOMANBHOY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSH 09-31-205-009-0000 10/28/2016        10/28/2016 46,034.52 12-03070

NOMANBHOY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSH 14-13-103-050-0000 10/31/2016 9,750.81 12-03381

NOMANBHOY FAMILY LTD PARTNERSH 24-04-305-026-0000 10/27/2016        10/27/2016 3,245.42 12-03956

TOTAL FOR NOMANBHOY FAMILY LTD PA 68,949.98

OAK PARK INVESTMENTS INC. 08-32-204-007-0000 10/17/2016        10/17/2016 28,267.89 12-02793

OAK PARK INVESTMENTS INC. 14-12-310-010-0000 10/27/2016        10/27/2016 10,264.00 12-03352

OAK PARK INVESTMENTS INC. 14-13-103-017-0000 10/28/2016        10/28/2016 12,427.93 12-03377

TOTAL FOR OAK PARK INVESTMENTS IN 50,959.82

OLD SCHOOL INVESTMENTS 09-31-400-015-0000 10/17/2016        10/17/2016 9,960.05 14-02548

TOTAL FOR OLD SCHOOL INVESTMENTS 9,960.05

ONEILL INVESTMENT GROUP LLC 02-14-301-029-0000 10/27/2016        10/27/2016 2,653.67 14-00324

TOTAL FOR ONEILL INVESTMENT GROUP 2,653.67

PIP-WEST, LLC 04-35-107-006-0000 10/17/2016        10/17/2016 2,199.40 14-00942

TOTAL FOR PIP-WEST, LLC 2,199.40

REALTAX DEVELOPERS, LTD. 15-05-201-022-0000 10/06/2016        10/06/2016 5,119.87 12-03670

REALTAX DEVELOPERS, LTD. 05-25-204-017-0000 10/13/2016        10/13/2016 45,200.42 13-01208

REALTAX DEVELOPERS, LTD. 24-13-209-051-0000 10/11/2016        10/11/2016 4,306.60 13-03549

REALTAX DEVELOPERS, LTD. 05-30-400-002-0000 10/27/2016        10/27/2016 7,363.88 14-01087

TOTAL FOR REALTAX DEVELOPERS, LTD 61,990.77

SABRE INVESTMENTS, LLC 02-16-102-063-0000 10/12/2016        10/12/2016 26,274.31 12-00382

SABRE INVESTMENTS, LLC 05-25-105-006-0000 10/13/2016        10/12/2016 15,644.84 12-01362

SABRE INVESTMENTS, LLC 15-09-316-005-0000 10/07/2016        10/07/2016 26,056.78 12-03742

TOTAL FOR SABRE INVESTMENTS, LLC 67,975.93

SABRINA INVESTMENTS, LLC 05-22-101-002-0000 10/27/2016        10/27/2016 18,886.11 14-01060

TOTAL FOR SABRINA INVESTMENTS, LL 18,886.11

SAFIRE INVESTMENTS, LLC 03-24-113-024-0000 10/14/2016        10/14/2016 25,199.25 12-00684

SAFIRE INVESTMENTS, LLC 06-12-222-014-1001 10/14/2016        10/14/2016 11,411.59 12-01495

SAFIRE INVESTMENTS, LLC 24-04-104-075-0000 10/07/2016        10/07/2016 9,061.48 12-03939

TOTAL FOR SAFIRE INVESTMENTS, LLC 45,672.32

T PAPENDICK 11-15-400-009-0000 10/25/2016        10/25/2016 592.27 14-02619

TOTAL FOR T PAPENDICK 592.27

TRI-COUNTY GROUP LLC 07-12-202-036-0000 10/21/2016        10/21/2016 7,245.52 14-01724

TOTAL FOR TRI-COUNTY GROUP LLC 7,245.52

TTLAO, LLC 02-02-311-041-0000 10/17/2016        10/17/2016 3,665.15 14-00183

TOTAL FOR TTLAO, LLC 3,665.15

UNION TAX INVESTORS INC 03-26-409-021-0000 10/31/2016        10/31/2016 18,197.13 12-00724

UNION TAX INVESTORS INC 02-11-407-018-0000 10/31/2016        10/31/2016 9,096.25 14-00292

UNION TAX INVESTORS INC 04-26-429-052-0000 10/31/2016        10/31/2016 9,774.90 14-00800

TOTAL FOR UNION TAX INVESTORS INC 37,068.28

USB C/F PTL PARTNERS, LLC 07-15-406-007-0000 10/05/2016        10/05/2016 1,339.90 13-01990

TOTAL FOR USB C/F PTL PARTNERS, L 1,339.90



WILL COUNTY TRUSTEE 07-28-205-006-0000 10/27/2016        10/27/2016 980.59 13-02280

WILL COUNTY TRUSTEE 07-28-205-007-0000 10/27/2016        10/27/2016 2,559.66 13-02281

WILL COUNTY TRUSTEE 07-04-110-026-0000 10/12/2016        10/12/2016 1,134.37 14-01360

WILL COUNTY TRUSTEE 07-19-101-017-0000 10/26/2016        10/26/2016 330.81 14-02021

WILL COUNTY TRUSTEE 15-05-111-031-0000 10/11/2016        10/11/2016 607.26 14-03078

WILL COUNTY TRUSTEE 24-18-201-034-0000 10/24/2016        10/24/2016 225.99 14-03414

TOTAL FOR WILL COUNTY TRUSTEE 5,838.68

WILLS IRREVOCABLE TRUST 07-15-313-006-0000 10/24/2016        10/24/2016 1,312.51 14-01865

WILLS IRREVOCABLE TRUST 24-04-104-003-0000 10/25/2016        10/25/2016 1,486.35 14-03374

TOTAL FOR WILLS IRREVOCABLE TRUST 2,798.86


